
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Wednesday 
December 7, 2022 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Burglary 3rd 2022-12-01269 12/06/22, 5:59 pm Hwy 69 N Samsung 42” TV 
TCL TV 

2019 Nissan Sentra 
Passenger Window 

$200.00 
$500.00 
$550.00 

Larceny/Theft 2022-12-01166 12/06/22, 11:10 am Woodbriar Dr Gas Cans $20.00 

TOP 1st 2022-12-01125 12/06/22, 7:17 am Havenridge Loop Black American Pace 
Trailer 

Dewalt Chop Saw 
Cooper 

Milwaukee Hammer Drill 
Makita Skill Saw 
Corded Saw all 

Red Cutters 
Husqvarna Concrete 

Saw 
Pipe Wrenches 

Hand Tools 
Shower Valves 

Sander 
Hammers 

$2,500.00 
 

$219.00 
$200.00 
$139.00 
$150.00 
$150.00 
$200.00 
$150.00 

 
$64.00 

$1,000.00 
$100.00 
$100.00 
$50.00 

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 
 


