

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

Wednesday

December 7, 2022

	ll .				
INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
Burglary 3 rd	2022-12-01269	12/06/22, 5:59 pm	Hwy 69 N	Samsung 42" TV	\$200.00
				TCL TV	\$500.00
				2019 Nissan Sentra	\$550.00
				Passenger Window	
Larceny/Theft	2022-12-01166	12/06/22, 11:10 am	Woodbriar Dr	Gas Cans	\$20.00
TOP 1st	2022-12-01125	12/06/22, 7:17 am	Havenridge Loop	Black American Pace	\$2,500.00
				Trailer	
				Dewalt Chop Saw	\$219.00
				Cooper	\$200.00
				Milwaukee Hammer Drill	\$139.00
				Makita Skill Saw	\$150.00
				Corded Saw all	\$150.00
				Red Cutters	\$200.00
				Husqvarna Concrete	\$150.00
				Saw	
				Pipe Wrenches	\$64.00
				Hand Tools	\$1,000.00
				Shower Valves	\$100.00
				Sander	\$100.00
				Hammers	\$50.00



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County

Phone:	(205)	752-0616
Fax:	(205)	752-6985